THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF GREAT YARMOUTH
(OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES)
VARIATION IN FEES AND CHARGES NOTICE 2020

The Borough Council of Great Yarmouth in exercise of its powers under Section 35C
of the the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 made the above Notice on the 25" day of
February 2020. The effect of the variation is to vary the charges for parking in the car
parks as specified below and shall come into effect for all purposes on the 15t day of

April 2020.
SCHEDULE 1
Car Park Hours Current Tariff New Tariff from
1 April 2020

1. Fullers Hill Monday to Saturday £1.00 per hour up | £1.00 per hour up
Great Yarmouth [ 8.00 a.m.to 4.00 p.m. |[to 4 hours to 4 hours

£4.80 over 4 £5.00 over 4

hours hours

Sunday

8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

2. Brewery Plain
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Saturday

8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Sunday

8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Wednesday

12.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 for up to 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

No Charge

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

No Charge

3. Stonecutters

Quay
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Saturday

8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Sunday

8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 for up to 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

4. George Street
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Saturday

8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours




Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Wednesday
12.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forup to 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

No Charge

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

No Charge

5. Howard Street
(Palmers)
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Saturday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

6. King Street
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Saturday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Wednesday
12.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 for up to 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

No Charge

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

No Charge

7. Market Place
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Saturday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forup to 2
hours

£3.00 maximum

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum

charge charge
8. Greyfriars Monday to Friday Parking available | Parking available
Way 8.00 a.m. t0 5.00 p.m. | for vehicles for vehicles
Great Yarmouth displaying a valid | displaying a valid
permit only permit only




Saturday and Bank
Holidays
8:00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forup to 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

£1.00 per hour up
to 4 hours

£8.00 over 4
hours

£1.00 per hour up
to 1 hour

£2.00 forupto 2
hours

£3.00 maximum
charge

9. Euston Road
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From start of British
Summer Time to 318
October

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 1%t November to
start of British Summer
Time

Monday to Sunday
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£2.30 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.00 per hour
over 2 hours

£1.20 per hour

£1.50

£2.40 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.20 per hour
over 2 hours

£1.50 per hour

£1.50

10. Anchor
Gardens
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From start of British
Summer Time to 318
October

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 15t November to
start of British Summer
Time

Monday to Sunday
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£2.30 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.00 per hour
over 2 hours

£1.20 per hour

£1.50

£2.40 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.20 per hour
over 2 hours

£1.50 per hour

£1.50

11. Jetty South
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From start of British
Summer Time to 318
October

£2.30 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.00 per hour
over 2 hours

£2.40 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.20 per hour
over 2 hours

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 15t November to
start of British Summer
Time

Monday to Sunday
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£1.20 per hour

£1.50

£1.50 per hour

£1.50




12. Jetty North
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From start of British
Summer Time to 318
October

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 15t November to

start of British Summer

Time

Monday to Sunday
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£2.30 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.00 per hour
over 2 hours

£1.20 per hour

£1.50

£2.40 per hour up
to 2 hours

£3.20 per hour
over 2 hours

£1.50 per hour

£1.50

13. Gorleston
High Street

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

£0.50 per hour for
the first two hours
£0.80 per hour
after two hours

£0.60 per hour for
the first two hours
£0.90 per hour
after two hours

14. Beach Road
Caister-On-Sea

Monday to Sunday
8:00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.
15t April to 30"
September

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
15t October to 31
March

Monday to Sunday
9:00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£1.00 per hour

No Charge

No Charge

£1.00 per hour

No Charge

No Charge

15. St Nicholas
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 15t April to 315t
October inclusive

£5.50 forup to 4
hours
£8.50 for over 4
hours

£5.80 forupto 4
hours
£9.00 for over 4
hours

16. North Drive
Great Yarmouth

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 15t April to 315
October inclusive

£5.50 forupto 4
hours
£8.50 for over 4
hours

£5.80 forup to 4
hours
£9.00 for over 4
hours

17. Blackfriars

Monday to Sunday

8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p. m.

Monday to Sunday
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£1.00 for up to 2
hours

£2.00 for2to 4
hours

No charge

£1.00 forupto 2
hours

£2.00 for2to 4
hours

No charge

18. Middlegate

Monday to Sunday

8.00 a.m. t0 9.00 p. m.

Monday to Sunday
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.

£1.00 per hour

No charge

£1.00 per hour

No charge

19. Sandown
Road

Monday to Sunday
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.

£5.50 forup to 4
hours

£5.80 forup to 4
hours




Great Yarmouth | From 15t April to 315 £8.50 for over 4 £9.00 for over 4
(Cars) October hours hours
Monday to Sunday £1.20 per day £1.50 per day
8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.
From 15t November to
31st March
Monday to Sunday £1.50 per night £1.50 per night
9.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.
20. Sandown Monday to Sunday Coaches Coaches
Road At all times £5.50forupto3 | £5.80 forupto 3
Great Yarmouth hours (bay fee) hours (bay fee)
(Coaches & £9.50 per day £10.00 per day
Lorries) £53.00 weekly £55.60 weekly
ticket ticket
Lorries Lorries
£14.00 per £15.00 per
twelve-hour twelve-hour
period period
SCHEDULE 2
Charges Applicable for Season Tickets and Permits
Permit Current New Cost
Cost
Weekly Rover Ticket £30.00 £31.00
Valid for Parking Places Numbered 1, 2, 3,
4,6,7,9,10,11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19
Any Three-day (72 hours) Rover Ticket £12.00 £13.00
Valid for Parking Places Numbered 1, 2, 3,
4,6,7,9,10,11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19
Monthly Season Ticket £78.00 £65.00
Valid for Parking Places 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 13, 14,
15, 16, 19
Monthly Season Ticket £35.00 £36.00
Valid for Parking Places 1 and 19
Residents Quarterly Tickets £19.00 £20.00
Valid for Parking Places 13, 14
Annual Season Ticket Valid for Parking £50.00 £55.00
Place 1 - Market Stall Holders only
GYBC Land Private Car Park Bays
High Mill Road (per annum) £90.00 £95.00
All Others (per annum) £170.00 £180.00
Reserved bays (seafront) per annum £610.00 £610.00
Reserved bays (seafront) N/A £350.00
Summer only (15 April to 31 October)




A copy of the Notice and relevant section of the Committee report may be inspected
at Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Norwich and at the offices of the Borough
Council of Great Yarmouth, Town Hall, Great Yarmouth, during normal office hours.

Insofar as any provision of this Notice conflicts with any provision of any previous
Notice or Order relating to the off-street parking places specified above that provision
of this Notice shall prevail.

The Officer dealing with the public enquiries concerning these charges is Lorraine
Houghton, telephone 01493 846561.

Dated this 28" day of February 2020

Miranda Lee

Head of Customer Services
Great Yarmouth Borough Council
Town Hall
Hall Plain
Great Yarmouth NR30 2QF
Note: Information you send to the Council will be used for any purpose connected
with the making or confirming of this Order and will be held as long as reasonably
necessary for those purposes. It may also be released to others in response to

freedom of information requests.
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